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TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the
register under section 50 (G) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the

Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[11] G11] [151] [730] [740 / 750]
BRI T LEGIEE s E A IR H 3 WA, /2 BEA AHRREH L -
Trade Mark Class No. Date of Date of Owner's Name Owner's Address for
No. Registration Removal Service
19540710 30 30-04-1954 02-11-2010 SOCIETE DES DEACONS
PRODUITS NESTLE 3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
S.A. FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG
1961B0&893 5 01-05-1961 02-11-2010 HELENA RUBINSTEIN DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG
19621053 5 27-04-1961 28-10—-2010 ARAKAWA—CHOTARO & DEACONS
CO. 3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG
19751244 8 02-05-1975 03-11-2010 TIANJIN LIGHT MAYER BROWN JSM
INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS  16TH-19TH FLOORS,
IMPORT & EXPORT PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CORPORATION CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
19751492 27 29-04-1975 01-11-2010 NAIRN FLOORS MAYER BROWN JSM
LIMITED 16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
19770023 1 30-04-1975 02-11-2010 UNIROYAL PLASTICS DEACONS

1/4

COMPANY, INC.

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
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19841321 16 11-07-1983 28—10-2010
19841322 28 11-07-1983 28—10-2010
19901480 11 28—04—-1989 29-10-2010
19901719 25 01-05—-1989 02-11-2010
19902019 9 28-04-1989 29-10-2010
19902071 21 27-04-1989 28-10-2010
19902081 5 27-04-1989 28-10-2010

2/4

/A H B Publication Date:

05-11-2010

FUNG KAM CHUNG,
ANTHONY FUNG KUI
CHUNG, SYDNEY FUNG
SUN CHUNG, MICHAEL
FUNG MING CHUNG,
FUNG WING CHUNG,
GEORGE FUNG CHUN

CHUNG, HO PAK TIM &

HO NG SIU YING
TRADING AS CHE SAN
& CO.

FUNG KAM CHUNG,
ANTHONY FUNG KUI
CHUNG, SYDNEY FUNG
SUN CHUNG, MICHAEL
FUNG MING CHUNG,
FUNG WING CHUNG,
GEORGE FUNG CHUN
CHUNG, HO PAK TIM
AND HO NG SIU YING
TRADING AS CHE SAN
& CO.

HAN PING ELECTRON
CO., LTD.

CHIU SZE WAI,
SILENA, CHIU JOAN
WAT, CHU HIU MUI,
KITTY, AND TSE HUNG
KWONG TRADING AS
GOLAND FASHION
COMPANY

HAN PING ELECTRON
CO., LTD.

SONEX TRADERS LTD

YEUNG KAI-CHUEN,
YEUNG YIK—CHEUNG
AND YEUNG YIK-FONG

FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

N/A

10 POTTINGER STREET,
GROUND FLOOR, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

N/A

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAT
COMMERCTAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW &
KONG

23/F, SHUI ON CENTRE, 6-
8 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI,
HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

N/A
YEUNG KAI-CHUEN, YEUNG

YIK—CHEUNG AND YEUNG
YIK—FONG TRADING AS
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1990B2984

1990B2985

19910066

19910103

19911207

19912525

1991B2586

1991B2587

1991B2906

11

25

12

14
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28-04-1989

28-04-1989

01-05-1989

02-05-1989

27-04-1989

29-04-1989

27-04-1989

27-04-1989

28—04-1989

29-10-2010

29-10-2010

02-11-2010

03-11-2010

28-10-2010

01-11-2010

28-10-2010

28-10-2010

29-10-2010

3/4

TRADING AS CHINA
NATIVE PRODUCTS
GINSENG AND ANTLER
CO.

HAN PING ELECTRON
Co., LTD. ,

HAN PING ELECTRON
Co., LTD. ,

BLACK KNITTING
INDUSTRIAL CO.,
LTD. ,

DAH CHONG HONG,
LIMITED

JUVENIA MONTRES
S.A.

B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

EASY CARE CARPET
SYSTEMS LIMITED

EASY CARE CARPET
SYSTEMS LIMITED

BAYER HEALTHCARE
LLC

CHINA NATIVE PRODUCTS
GINSENG AND ANTLER CO.
FLAT C, 23RD FLOOR,
TAISHAN NANS KAO SHAN
TRC TAIKOO SHING, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCTAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCTAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

N/A

VINCENT LUK & ASSOCIATES
UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR,
NATHAN COMMERCIAL
BUILDING, 430 NATHAN
ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG
KONG.

Regimark Limited

Room 3804 Hopewell
Centre, 183 Queen's Road
East, Wanchai, HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

EASY CARE CARPET SYSTEMS
LIMITED

FLAT B, 4TH FLOOR,
LOYONG COURT COMMERICAL
BUILDING, 212-220
LOCKHART ROAD, HONG
KONG.

N/A

Deacons
3rd — 7th, 14th & 29th
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199202172

199202472

1992B00091

199302066

199303545

199400064

199402503

1994B08422

199501361

30

18

25
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02-05-1989

02-05-1989

02-05-1989

01-05-1989

27-04-1989

02-05-1989

28-04-1989

29-04-1989

02-05-1989

03-11-2010

03-11-2010

03-11-2010

02-11-2010

28-10-2010

03-11-2010

29-10-2010

01-11-2010

03-11-2010

4/4

MERRELL
PHARMACEUTICALS
INC.

EDWARD KELLER
LIMITED

SWANK INTERNATIONAL
OPTICAL CO., LTD.

TSANG CHIU WAH
TRADING AS CHINA
RICH TRADING
COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL
BUSINESS MACHINES
CORPORATION

TAKEDA YAKUHIN
KOGYO KABUSHIKI
KAISHA (TAKEDA
PHARMACEUTICAL
COMPANY LIMITED)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
BELAMI JAPAN

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
OHARA (OHARA INC.)

INDO—AMERICAN
DESIGN WORKSHOP,
INC.

Floors Alexandra House,
Central HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5th Floor, Gloucester
Tower, The Landmark, 11
Pedder Street, Central,
HONG KONG

CHINA PATENT AGENT
@.X.) LTD.

22/F., GREAT EAGLE
CENTRE, 23 HARBOUR RD.
WANCHAI, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG



