分項名稱 Section Name: 刪除商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Removed



## 香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

## 刪除商標註冊

下列商標註冊已經屆滿,並已根據《商標條例》 (第 559 章)第 50 (5)條及《商標規則》 (第 559 章附屬法例)第 34 條從註冊紀錄冊中被刪除。

## TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register under section 50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] <b>註冊編號:</b> Trade Mark No.	[511] <b>類別編號:</b> Class No.	[151] <b>註冊日期:</b> Date of Registration	刪除日期 Date of Removal	[730] <b>擁有人姓名/名稱:</b> Owner's Name	[740 / 750] 擁有人的送達地址: Owner's Address for Service
19540710	30	30-04-1954	02-11-2010	SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
1961B0893	5	01-05-1961	02-11-2010	HELENA RUBINSTEIN	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19621053	5	27-04-1961	28-10-2010	ARAKAWA—CHOTARO & CO.	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19751244	8	02-05-1975	03-11-2010	TIANJIN LIGHT INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS IMPORT & EXPORT CORPORATION	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19751492	27	29-04-1975	01-11-2010	NAIRN FLOORS LIMITED	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19770023	1	30-04-1975	02-11-2010	UNIROYAL PLASTICS COMPANY, INC.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH

					FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19841321	16	11-07-1983	28-10-2010	FUNG KAM CHUNG, ANTHONY FUNG KUI CHUNG, SYDNEY FUNG SUN CHUNG, MICHAEL FUNG MING CHUNG, FUNG WING CHUNG, GEORGE FUNG CHUN CHUNG, HO PAK TIM & HO NG SIU YING TRADING AS CHE SAN & CO.	N/A 10 POTTINGER STREET, GROUND FLOOR, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19841322	28	11-07-1983	28-10-2010	FUNG KAM CHUNG, ANTHONY FUNG KUI CHUNG, SYDNEY FUNG SUN CHUNG, MICHAEL FUNG MING CHUNG, FUNG WING CHUNG, GEORGE FUNG CHUN CHUNG, HO PAK TIM AND HO NG SIU YING TRADING AS CHE SAN & CO.	N/A
19901480	11	28-04-1989	29-10-2010	HAN PING ELECTRON CO., LTD.	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19901719	25	01-05-1989	02-11-2010	CHIU SZE WAI, SILENA, CHIU JOAN WAI, CHU HIU MUI, KITTY, AND TSE HUNG KWONG TRADING AS GOLAND FASHION COMPANY	FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW & KONG 23/F, SHUI ON CENTRE, 6— 8 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
19902019	9	28-04-1989	29-10-2010	HAN PING ELECTRON CO., LTD.	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19902071	21	27-04-1989	28-10-2010	SONEX TRADERS LTD	N/A
19902081	5	27-04-1989	28-10-2010	YEUNG KAI-CHUEN, YEUNG YIK-CHEUNG AND YEUNG YIK-FONG	YEUNG KAI-CHUEN, YEUNG YIK-CHEUNG AND YEUNG YIK-FONG TRADING AS

				TRADING AS CHINA NATIVE PRODUCTS GINSENG AND ANTLER CO.	CHINA NATIVE PRODUCTS GINSENG AND ANTLER CO. FLAT C, 23RD FLOOR, TAISHAN NANS KAO SHAN TRC TAIKOO SHING, HONG KONG.
1990B2984	11	28-04-1989	29-10-2010	HAN PING ELECTRON CO., LTD.,	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1990B2985	9	28-04-1989	29-10-2010	HAN PING ELECTRON CO., LTD.,	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19910066	25	01-05-1989	02-11-2010	BLACK KNITTING INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. ,	N/A
19910103	12	02-05-1989	03-11-2010	DAH CHONG HONG, LIMITED	VINCENT LUK & ASSOCIATES UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR, NATHAN COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 430 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
19911207	14	27-04-1989	28-10-2010	JUVENIA MONTRES S.A.	Regimark Limited Room 3804 Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, HONG KONG
19912525	5	29-04-1989	01-11-2010	B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1991B2586	3	27-04-1989	28-10-2010	EASY CARE CARPET SYSTEMS LIMITED	EASY CARE CARPET SYSTEMS LIMITED FLAT B, 4TH FLOOR, LOYONG COURT COMMERICAL BUILDING, 212-220 LOCKHART ROAD, HONG KONG.
1991B2587	3	27-04-1989	28-10-2010	EASY CARE CARPET SYSTEMS LIMITED	N/A
1991B2906	5	28-04-1989	29-10-2010	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	Deacons 3rd - 7th, 14th & 29th

					Floors Alexandra House, Central HONG KONG
199202172	5	02-05-1989	03-11-2010	MERRELL PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH  FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,  CENTRAL HONG KONG
199202472	30	02-05-1989	03-11-2010	EDWARD KELLER LIMITED	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
1992B00091	9	02-05-1989	03-11-2010	SWANK INTERNATIONAL OPTICAL CO., LTD.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199302066	18	01-05-1989	02-11-2010	TSANG CHIU WAH TRADING AS CHINA RICH TRADING COMPANY	N/A
199303545	9	27-04-1989	28-10-2010	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH  FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,  CENTRAL HONG KONG
199400064	5	02-05-1989	03-11-2010	TAKEDA YAKUHIN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY LIMITED)	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199402503	9	28-04-1989	29-10-2010	KABUSHIKI KAISHA BELAMI JAPAN	HASTINGS & CO. 5th Floor, Gloucester Tower, The Landmark, 11 Pedder Street, Central, HONG KONG
1994B08422	9	29-04-1989	01-11-2010	KABUSHIKI KAISHA OHARA (OHARA INC.)	CHINA PATENT AGENT (H.K.) LTD. 22/F., GREAT EAGLE CENTRE, 23 HARBOUR RD. WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
199501361	25	02-05-1989	03-11-2010	INDO-AMERICAN DESIGN WORKSHOP, INC.	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH  FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,  CENTRAL HONG KONG